D \$65.00 531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBANK OF THE WEST	FORMERLY SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK	12/19/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NASH-DECAMP COMPANY					
Street Address:	P. O. Box 3127					
City:	Visalia					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	93278					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	531443	PHEASANT			
Registration Number:	963030	SUN POWER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)435-1795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 370-9100

Email: trademarks@dirksenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Dirksen

Address Line 1: 2829 Townsgate Road, Suite 320

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Dirksen				
Signature:	/thomas a dirksen/				
Date:	01/05/2006				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0619

900039175

Total Attachments: 2 source=security_release_sanwa#page1.tif source=security_release_sanwa#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0620

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

RELE	ASE,	dated _	December	19,	2005	, wi	th an effe	ective date	e of
December	19,	2005	, grant	ed by	BANK	OF THE	WEST (formerly	known
as SANWA E	BANK	, UNIT	ED CALIFOR	RNIA	BANK)				

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, NASH-DECAMP COMPANY, a California corporation, and BANK OF THE WEST (formerly known as SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated Aug. 2, 1999, pursuant to which NASH-DE CAMP COMPANY granted to BANK OF THE WEST (formerly known as SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK) a security interest in its trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 1999 at Reel 1943, Frame 0829, with respect to the United States trademark registrations listed in such Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, NASH-DE CAMP COMPANY has requested that BANK OF THE WEST (formerly known as SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK) release its liens upon the following trademarks only:

 PHEASANT®
 Reg. No. 531,443
 Dated October 3, 1950

 SUN POWER®
 Reg. No. 963,030
 Dated July 3, 1973

WHEREAS, BANK OF THE WEST (formerly known as SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK) is willing to release such liens;

NOW, THEREFORE, BANK OF THE WEST (formerly known as SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK) hereby releases its entire right and interest in the trademarks above, and the lien and security interest granted thereby shall hereupon cease and terminate with respect to the above trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BANK OF THE WEST (formerly known as SANWA BANK, UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK) has executed and delivered this Release as of the effective date first set forth above.

BANK OF THE WEST

Name: Rita E. Stassi

Title: Vice President